## Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

Is of substantial holder (1)  Vanguard Group (The Vanguard Group, Inc. and its controlled entities including Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd. and those listed in Annexure A)  Vanguard Group (The Vanguard Group, Inc. and its controlled entities including Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd. and those listed in Annexure A)  N/A  der ceased to be a tial holder on  Vious notice was given to the company on  Vious notice was dated ges in relevant interests  ars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting by or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as  Date of Person whose relevant interest change given in relation to change (4)  See Annexure A  Vanguard Group on holds 4.994% of vorpower  power  ges in association  sons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:  NAME and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  NAME of possible in this form are as follows:	y Name/Scheme	e	Webjet Limited			
Vanguard Group (The Vanguard Group, Inc. and its controlled entities including Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd. and those listed in Annexure A)  NIA  der ceased to be a tital holder on  vious notice was given to the company on  vious notice was dated  ges in relevant interests  ars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting by or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as relevant interest change relevant interest change (4)  See Annexure A  Vanguard Group (The Vanguard Group, Inc. and its controlled entities including Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd. and those listed in Annexure A)  A October 2021  4 October 2021  4 October 2021  Class (6) and number of securities affected Person's votes affer given in relation to change (5)  See Annexure A  Vanguard Group in to change (5)  Vanguard Group in tholds 4.994% of voltage in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:  NAM  NAM  NAM  NAM  NAM  NAM  NAM  NA						
Vanguard Group (The Vanguard Group, Inc. and its controlled entities including Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd. and those listed in Annexure A)  NIA  der ceased to be a tital holder on  vious notice was given to the company on  vious notice was dated  ges in relevant interests  ars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting by or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as relevant interest change relevant interest change (4)  See Annexure A  Vanguard Group (The Vanguard Group, Inc. and its controlled entities including Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd. and those listed in Annexure A)  A October 2021  4 October 2021  4 October 2021  Class (6) and number of securities affected Person's votes affer given in relation to change (5)  See Annexure A  Vanguard Group in to change (5)  Vanguard Group in tholds 4.994% of voltage in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:  NAM  NAM  NAM  NAM  NAM  NAM  NAM  NA	of aubatantial b	oldor (4)				
der ceased to be a tial holder on 28 October 2021  vious notice was given to the company on 4 October 2021  vious notice was dated ges in relevant interests  ars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting by or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:  Date of Person whose relevant interest change given in relation to change (4) Person's votes affer securities affected  See Annexure A Vanguard Group not holds 4.994% of vorpower  ges in association  sons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:  Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association  N/A N/A  sesses  Irresses of persons named in this form are as follows:	or substantiai n		Vanguard Grou	p (The Vanguard Gi	oup, Inc. and its controlled entit	ties including Vanguard
vious notice was given to the company on  28 October 2021  4 October 2021  5 October 2021  4 October 2021  5 October 2021  5 October 2021  5 October 2021  4 October 2021  5 October 2021  6 O	(if applicable)		Investments Au	stralia Ltd. and thos	se listed in Annexure A)	
ious notice was given to the company on  4 October 2021  5 or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as  Date of Person whose relevant interest change relevant interest change relevant interest change (4) Person's votes affer securities affected  See Annexure A  See Annexure A  Vanguard Group not holds 4.994% of vorpower  sons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with a relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:  Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association  N/A  N/A  N/A  Ssee  esses of persons named in this form are as follows:	, , ,					
A October 2021  ars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting yor scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as    Date of				28 October 2	021	
ars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting by or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as    Date of	us notice was g	given to the company on		4 October 20	21	
ars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting by or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as    Date of	us notice was d	lated	_	4 October 20	21	
Date of relevant interest change relevant interest change (4)  See Annexure A  Date of change relevant interest change (5)  See Annexure A  Date of relevant interest change (5)  See Annexure A  Date of relevant interest change (5)  See Annexure A  Date of change relevant interest change (5)  See Annexure A  Date of relevant interest change (5)  See Annexure A  Date of relevant interest change (5)  See Annexure A  Date of change relevant interest change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change relevant interest change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change relevant interest change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change relevant interest change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change relevant interest change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change relevant interest change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of change (5)  Vanguard Group in holds 4.994% of vorpower  Date of	in relevant into	erests				
holds 4.994% of vorpower  Is in association  In some who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:    Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	change		_	relation	securities affected	
rsons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:    Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)   Nature of association     N/A	See Anneyu	uro A	I	to onlinge (e)	•	Vanguard Group now
N/A N/A  sses esses of persons named in this form are as follows:				i to sharigo (e)		Vanguard Group now holds 4.994% of votin power
resses of persons named in this form are as follows:	in association as who have be elation to voti	ecome associates (3) of, ng interests in the comp	oany or schem	associates of, or h ne are as follows:	ave changed the nature of th	holds 4.994% of votir power
Name Address	in association as who have be elation to voti	ecome associates (3) of, ng interests in the comp	Nature of as	associates of, or h ne are as follows:	ave changed the nature of th	holds 4.994% of votir power
	in association as who have be elation to voti  Name and A N/A	ecome associates (3) of, ng interests in the comp CN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of as	associates of, or h ne are as follows:	ave changed the nature of th	holds 4.994% of votir power
Vanguard Group P.O. Box 2600, V26 Valley Forge, PA 19482 USA	in association as who have be elation to voti  Name and A N/A  es ses of persons  Name	ecome associates (3) of, ng interests in the comp  CN/ARSN (if applicable)  named in this form are a	Nature of as N/A s follows:	associates of, or h ne are as follows: ssociation		holds 4.994% of votir power
	in association as who have be elation to voti  Name and A N/A es ses of persons	ecome associates (3) of, ng interests in the comp  CN/ARSN (if applicable)  named in this form are a	Nature of as N/A s follows:	associates of, or h ne are as follows: ssociation		holds 4.994% of votir power
ture	in association as who have be elation to votice.  Name and A N/A  ses ses of persons  Name Vanguard Gr	ecome associates (3) of, ng interests in the comp  CN/ARSN (if applicable)  named in this form are as	Nature of as N/A  s follows:  Address P.O. Box 260	associates of, or has are as follows: association  0, V26 Valley Forge	a, PA 19482 USA	holds 4.994% of votir power
ture  print name Shawn Acker capacity Compliance Manager	in association as who have be elation to votice.  Name and A N/A  ses ses of persons  Name Vanguard Gr	ecome associates (3) of, ng interests in the comp  CN/ARSN (if applicable)  named in this form are as	Nature of as N/A  s follows:  Address P.O. Box 260	associates of, or has are as follows: association  0, V26 Valley Forge	a, PA 19482 USA	holds 4.994% of voting power  neir association (7) with,
	in association as who have be elation to votice.  Name and A N/A  ses ses of persons  Name Vanguard Gr	ecome associates (3) of, ng interests in the comp  CN/ARSN (if applicable)  named in this form are as	Nature of as N/A  s follows:  Address P.O. Box 260	associates of, or has are as follows: association  00, V26 Valley Forge	a, PA 19482 USA	holds 4.994% of voting power  neir association (7) with,

To Company Webjet Limited 002 013 612 ACN/ARSN

**Substantial Holder Name** Vanguard Group

ACN/ARSN N/A

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change(6)	Consideration given in relation to change(7)	Class	Number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
30-Sep-21	The Vanguard Group, Inc.	BUY	6.22	Ordinary	13,408	13,408
8-Oct-21	The Vanguard Group, Inc.	BUY	6.36	Ordinary	5,028	5,028
13-Oct-21	The Vanguard Group, Inc.	BUY	6.22	Ordinary	6,704	6,704
13-Oct-21	The Vanguard Group, Inc.	BUY	6.22	Ordinary	3,352	3,352
25-Oct-21	The Vanguard Group, Inc.	BUY	6.23	Ordinary	5,028	5,028
1-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.47	Ordinary	7,620	7,620
1-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.47	Ordinary	8,128	8,128
1-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.47	Ordinary	1,400	1,400
1-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.47	Ordinary	1,120	1,120
4-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.66	Ordinary	2,530	2,530
5-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.62	Ordinary	2,240	2,240
5-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.62	Ordinary	5,500	5,500
8-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.37	Ordinary	5,461	5,461
8-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.37	Ordinary	7,968	7,968
11-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.26	Ordinary	1,405	1,405
12-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.11	Ordinary	2,123	2,123
12-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.11	Ordinary	1,967	1,967
12-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.11	Ordinary	5,500	5,500
15-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.43	Ordinary	6,799	6,799
18-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	IN SPECIE	6.46	Ordinary	(5,377)	(5,377)
18-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.46	Ordinary	1,124	1,124
19-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.50	Ordinary	1,124	1,124
19-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.50	Ordinary	4,125	4,125
21-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.31	Ordinary	6,916	6,916
26-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.27	Ordinary	1,124	1,124
27-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	IN SPECIE	6.31	Ordinary	(179,753)	(179,753)
28-Oct-21	Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd.	BUY	6.33	Ordinary	2,416	2,416

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in Form 605, Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder.

Signature: Name: Shawn Acker

Capacity: Compliance Manager Date: 2 November 2021